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CONOSCENZA: ITALIA vs UE
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CONOSCENZA: CONFRONTO CON ALTRI PAESI
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PERCEZIONE POSITIVE: ITALIA vs UE
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Taking into consideration all the projects you have heard about, would you say that this support has had

impact on the development of your city or region?

—Positive Negative No impact (SPONTANEOUS) Don't know / Noanswer  --------- '
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Q1BT Where did you hear about it? First? And then?

National newspapers  18% |IIEGN Gender (%) {}@
Local or regional newspapers 245 [INEGGN
Male 19 25 34 19 16 14 38 18 27 15 24 9 5
National TV
Female 17 24 38 21 15 13 39 20 22 17 24 10 4
Local or regional V.- 20% |G
National radio  15% |IIIEGEN
Local or regional radio  13% |IIIEGIN <
. Age (%)
Internet  38% G e —————— e ——
Online social networks  19% |IIINIGN 15-24 14 20 29 21 13 9 45 28 34 13 23 11 3
Billboard  24% NG 25-39 13 20 28 13 12 10 43 25 31 19 25 10 6
Workplace 169% ] 40-54 16 22 32 19 16 14 42 21 27 21 27 9 4
Personal knowledge  24% [IIINIEGE 55+ 22 28 43 24 17 15 33 14 17 13 23 9 5
Other (SPONTANEOUS) 090/ ]
Don't know 5% B
Subjective urbanisation (%) Education (age when completed) (%) @
[ D [ D [ B
Ruralarea 16 27 37 19 16 14 34 18 23 16 25 10 5 Uptol5years 21 17 46 26 16 8 22 14 12 9 18 9 7
Small/medium-sized town 19 27 36 23 14 14 38 18 22 16 23 9 4 16-19years 16 25 41 21 14 15 37 18 20 13 23 11 5
Largetown /city 19 19 36 17 16 12 43 22 29 17 25 10 5 20+ years 19 26 33 19 17 14 41 19 25 19 25 9 5
Still studying 14 21 30 17 9 9 46 31 43 16 26 10 2
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Q1BT Where did you hear about it? First? And then?

EU27 BE
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V V V V V V V v V V V V V V V V v V V V V V V V V V V V

National newspapers 10 10 31 7

Local or regional newspapers 25 17 22 17

National TV 30 30 28 25

Local or regional TV 16 12 14 9

National radio | 15 20 4 28 1 16 22 20 14 19 15 11 9 20 17 14 15 11

Local or regional radio 18 10 20 8 9 10 7 11 8
Internet 25 22
Online social networks 19 17 24 10 11 22 9 23 18 9 30 16 28 23 31 16 15

Billboard | 24 21 16 27 2 11 31 31

11 22 14 18 18 12 13 17 11

Workplace | 16 27 16 24 21 13 18 10

Personal knowledge | 24 20 17 - 17 16 20 31

Other (SPONTANEOUS) 9 9 28 10 22 7 4 18

20 19 20 24 25 19 25 12 15

10 6 8 10 4 10 7 14 8 12 15 8 10 14 6 10 7 12 13

Don't know 5 6 1 10 13 8 4 3
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Awareness of EU shared
management funds




Which, if any, of the following forms of EU support you’ve heard about before?

EU27 average ol ,

The European Regional Development Fund 46%
(ERDF) and/or the Cohesion Fund

Shared management funds The European Social Fund 459/
(EU Cohesion policy)

Interreg

The Just Transition Fund 12%

EU recovery package to
support member states — Next Generation EU/Recovery Plan/REACT EU 290/
hit by the COVID-19 pandemic

Erasmus+ 589

The European Solidarity Fund 429/

Other EU funding tools
Horizon Europe 119%

Connecting Europe Facility 10%

None of these (SPONTANEOUS) 16%

Don't know 1%




Which, if any, of the following forms of EU support you’ve heard about before?

EU27 BE

@ovi®@a()=2020-20SS 1SS0+

A4 A4 v V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

V V V

The European Regional Development

Fund (ERDF) and/or the Cohesion Fund 2 29

28

The European Social Fund 17 31

15

Interreg 11 10 7 4 12 15

The Just Transition Fund

Next Generation EU/Recovery
Plan/REACT EU

Erasmus+

The European Solidarity Fund

Horizon Europe | 11 12 10 10 11 9 12 21 17 10 9 8 15 17 7 8 27 11 20 6 14 13 16 5 11 13 7 8

Connecting Europe Facility | 10 8 12 12 4 5 25 8 10 11 6 9 15 9 18 35 16 17 25 4 12 11 10 11 11 15 6 12
None of these (SPONTANEOUS) | 16 18 19 10 32 29 10 10 3 13 15 7 4 5 10 13 10 16 14 - 12 7 4 15 6 5 13 34
Don't know 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 1 3 5 7 1 3 2 3 1 1 2 7 1 0 1 0
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Perceived personal
benefits from projects
funded by the ERDF or

Cohesion Fund




Have you benefitted in your daily life from a project funded by the European Regional Development Fund (ERDF) or the Cohesion

Fund?

Gender (%)

Male 17
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EU27 average e e 1 6 0/0
YES Female
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_______________________________ . 80% g; Age (%)

15-24
25-39 7 78
S 0 4 0/0 ? 40-54 [IRIS 79
DK/NA 55+ [ 82
Subjective urbanisation (%) Education (age when completed) (%) <x
Rural area 14 82 Up to 15 years
Small/medium- 16-19 years | 86
sized town
Large town / city 19 76 20+ years
Still studying 17 79

Data labels not shown for DK/NA
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Have you benefitted in your daily life from a project funded by the European Regional Development Fund (ERDF) or the Cohesion

Fund?

—Yes —No -——Don't knowW ... seeoeee !
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Do EU funded projects in your area make you

Subjective urbanisation (%)

feel like an EU citizen?

Yes, to a large extent

Yes, to some extent

Don't know

Rural area 18 35 43
Small/_medlum— 21 35 41
sized town
Large town / city 25 37 36

Gender (%)

Male 24 35 39
Female 20 36 40
Age (%)
15-24 L 41 36
25-39 L 35 42

55+ 23 35 38

Education (age when completed) (%)

=4

Up to 15 years 19 32 44 6
20+ years 25 34 38
Still studying 20 43 34

Data labels not shown for DK/NA
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Do EU funded projects in your area make you feel like an EU citizen?

—Yes, to a large extent —=Yes, to some extent —NO —Don't know - !
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